
DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

01/08/2017 
1225hrs

01/08/2017 
1140hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

03/01/2017 
1050hrs

03/01/2017 
0747hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Patrick #C1 South Building

Theft of an item 

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Theft under $50.00

PARKER UNIVERSITY                                                                 
2017 DAILY CRIME LOG / ACTIVITY REPORT

SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

I01-08-2017-01 Incident

C03-01-2017-01 Incident

Officer Woodman #P1 East Bldg. 

East Bldg. Classroom window found shot by fire arm (Drive by)

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Deadly Conduct



DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

03/03/2017 
1340hrs

03/03/2017 
0800hrs-1340hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

03/07/2017 
0729hrs

03/07/2017 
0700hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

Incident

SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Patrick #C1 Warehouse

Damaged Property, warehouse overhead door dented

SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

PARKER UNIVERSITY                                                                 
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Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Property Damage

I03-03-2017-01 Incident

Officer Patrick #C1 South Building

Injury

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Injury

I03-07-2017-01
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DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

03/16/2017 
0915hrs

03/16/2017 
0916hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

03/25/2017 
2145hrs

03/25/2017 
2145hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

CLASSIFICATION: Violation of a Protective Order

I03-16-2017-01 Information Only

Officer Patrick #C1 Non-campus

Report of a violation of a protective order to the school

CLASSIFICATION: Disorderly Conduct
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Arambulo #F1 Security parking lot
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Pending

I03-25-2017-01 Incident

Unknown subject on campus in the nude

Closed



DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

4/17/2017 
2225hrs

4/17/2017 
2218hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

04/20/2017 
1410hrs

04/17/2017 
1354hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

I04-20-2017-01 Incident

Motor vehicle Accident

CLASSIFICATION:

Officer Woodman #P1 West Campus Parking Lot

Closed

Motor Vehicle Accident

SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT
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Judicial Referral

CLASSIFICATION: Criminal Trespass

C04-17-2017-01 Incident

SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Brown #S1 North Building

Unknown male subject refused to leave



DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

05/07/2017 
0835hrs

05/07/2017 
0800hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

06/12/2017 
0800hrs

05/17/2017 
0900hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

D05-07-2017-01 Incident

I06-13-2017-01 Incident

Possible stolen items 

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Theft $500
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Dyer-Doss #P4 Dallas Clinic

Busted sprinkler line in the flower beds of South Bldg.

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Damaged Property
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Woodman #P1 South Building 



DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

07/06/2017 
1700hrs

07/06/2017 
1700hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

07/11/2017 
1110hrs

07/11/2017 
1100hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

C07-11-2017-01 Incident
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Patrick #C1 South Building

Fight in progress

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Disorderly Conduct

SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT
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CLASSIFICATION: Disorderly Conduct

I07-06-2017-01 Incident

Officer Patrick #C1 South Building

Possible threats 

Closed



DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

10/31/2017 
1700hrs

10/31/2017 
0740hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

11/20/2017 
1221hrs

11/20/2017 
0700hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

CLASSIFICATION: Informational Only

I11-20-2017-01 Incident

I10-31-2017-01 Incident
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Patrick #C1 South Building 

Unknown substance found and identified as safe

Closed
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Dyer-Doss #P4 Creek Lot

Possible vandalism of a vehicle

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Damaged Property



DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

11/23/2017 
1015hrs

11/23/2017 
0950hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

11/28/2017 
0500hrs

11/28/2017 
0500hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

Officer Buff #P6 South Building

Theft 

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Theft under $50

C11-28-2017-01 Incident

Open Door, Possible attempted Burglary

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Burglary Alarm

C11-23-2017-01 Incident
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT
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SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Patrick #C1 Warehouse



DATE / TIME 
REPORTED

DATE / TIME 
OCCURRED

12-26-2017 
0130hrs

12/26/2017 
0130hrs

DESCRIPTION 

DISPOSITION 
(STATUS)

CASE  #
TYPE OF 
REPORT

SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT

Officer Buff #P6 Electronic Dr

Hit and Run, damage to new South Gate

Closed

CLASSIFICATION: Damaged Property

I12-26-2017-01 Incident
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