DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURIT	Y OFFICER	LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
01/08/2017 1225hrs	01/08/2017 1140hrs	Officer Wo	odman #P1	East Bldg.	
DESCRIPTION	East Bldg. Classroom window found shot by fire arm (Drive by)				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed				
CLASSIF	ICATION: Deadly Conduct			adly Conduct	
CASE #	I01-08-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT		
03/01/2017 1050hrs	03/01/2017 0747hrs	Officer Pat	rick #C1	South Building		
DESCRIPTION	Theft of an item					
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed					
CLASSIF	CATION: Theft under \$50.00			t under \$50.00		
CASE #	C03-01-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident		

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT
03/03/2017 1340hrs	03/03/2017 0800hrs-1340hrs	Officer Pat	rick #C1	Warehouse
DESCRIPTION	Damaged Property, warehouse overhead door dented			
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed			
CLASSIF	TICATION: Property Damage			perty Damage
CASE #	103-03-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURIT	Y OFFICER	LOCATION OF INCIDENT
03/07/2017 0729hrs	03/07/2017 0700hrs	Officer Patrick #C1		South Building
DESCRIPTION	Injury			
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed			
CLASSIF	FICATION: Injury			Injury
CASE #	103-07-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
03/16/2017 0915hrs	03/16/2017 0916hrs	Officer Patrick #C1		Non-campus	
DESCRIPTION	Report of a violation of a protective order to the school				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Pending				
CLASSIF	ICATION:	ON: Violation of a Protective Order			
CASE #	I03-16-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Information Only	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
03/25/2017 2145hrs	03/25/2017 2145hrs	Officer Ara	umbulo #F1	Security parking lot	
DESCRIPTION	Unknown subject on campus in the nude				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed				
CLASSIF	ICATION: Disorderly Conduct			derly Conduct	
CASE #	I03-25-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
4/17/2017 2225hrs	4/17/2017 2218hrs	Officer Brown #S1		North Building	
DESCRIPTION	Unknown male subject refused to leave				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Judicial Referral				
CLASSIF	ICATION: Criminal Trespass			ninal Trespass	
CASE #	C04-17-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURIT	Y OFFICER	LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
04/20/2017 1410hrs	04/17/2017 1354hrs	Officer Wo	odman #P1	West Campus Parking Lot	
DESCRIPTION	Motor vehicle Accident				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed				
CLASSIF	ICATION: Motor Vehicle Accident			Vehicle Accident	
CASE #	I04-20-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
05/07/2017 0835hrs	05/07/2017 0800hrs	Officer Wo	odman #P1	South Building	
DESCRIPTION	Busted sprinkler line in the flower beds of South Bldg.				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed				
CLASSIF	TICATION: Damaged Property			aged Property	
CASE #	D05-07-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

PARKER UNIVERSITY 2017 DAILY CRIME LOG / ACTIVITY REPORT						
DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED SECURITY OFFICER LOCATION OF INCIDENT					
06/12/2017 0800hrs	05/17/2017 0900hrs	Officer Dy	er-Doss #P4	Dallas Clinic		
DESCRIPTION	Possible stolen items					
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed					
CLASSIF	FICATION: Theft \$500			Theft \$500		
CASE #	I06-13-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident		

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
07/06/2017 1700hrs	07/06/2017 1700hrs	Officer Pat	rick #C1	South Building	
DESCRIPTION	Possible threats				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed				
CLASSIF	TICATION: Disorderly Conduct			rderly Conduct	
CASE #	107-06-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURIT	Y OFFICER	LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
07/11/2017 1110hrs	07/11/2017 1100hrs	Officer Patrick #C1		South Building	
DESCRIPTION	Fight in progress				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed				
CLASSIF	ICATION: Disorderly Conduct			derly Conduct	
CASE #	C07-11-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURIT	Y OFFICER	LOCATION OF INCIDENT
10/31/2017 1700hrs	10/31/2017 0740hrs	Officer Dyer-Doss #P4		Creek Lot
DESCRIPTION	Possible vandalism of a vehicle			
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed			
CLASSIFICATION:		Damaged Property		
CASE #	I10-31-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT	
11/20/2017 1221hrs	11/20/2017 0700hrs	Officer Patrick #C1		South Building	
DESCRIPTION	Unknown substance found and identified as safe				
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed				
CLASSIF	CLASSIFICATION:		Informational Only		
CASE #	I11-20-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident	

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT
11/23/2017 1015hrs	11/23/2017 0950hrs	Officer Patrick #C1		Warehouse
DESCRIPTION	Open Door, Possible attempted Burglary			
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed			
CLASSIF	CLASSIFICATION:		Burglary Alarm	
CASE #	C11-23-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURIT	Y OFFICER	LOCATION OF INCIDENT
11/28/2017 0500hrs	11/28/2017 0500hrs	Officer Buff #P6		South Building
DESCRIPTION	Theft			
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed			
CLASSIFICATION:		Theft under \$50		
CASE #	C11-28-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident

DATE / TIME REPORTED	DATE / TIME OCCURRED	SECURITY OFFICER		LOCATION OF INCIDENT
12-26-2017 0130hrs	12/26/2017 0130hrs	Officer Buff #P6		Electronic Dr
DESCRIPTION	Hit and Run, damage to new South Gate			
DISPOSITION (STATUS)	Closed			
CLASSIFICATION:		Damaged Property		
CASE #	I12-26-2017-01		TYPE OF REPORT	Incident